LTC2053/LTC2053-SYNC
2
2053syncfd
For more information www.linear.com/LTC2053
absoluTe MaxiMuM raTings
Total Supply Voltage (V+ to V–) ................................. 11V
Input Current ........................................................ ±10mA
|V–IN – VREF | ...........................................................5.5V

†PIN 1 IS EN ON LTC2053,  CLK ON LTC2053-SYNC
pin conFiguraTion
orDer inForMaTion
LEAD FREE FINISH TAPE AND REEL PART MARKING* PACKAGE DESCRIPTION TEMPERATURE RANGE
LTC2053CDD#PBF LTC2053CDD#TRPBF LAEQ 8-Lead (3mm × 3mm) Plastic DFN 0°C to 70°C
LTC2053IDD#PBF LTC2053IDD#TRPBF LAEQ 8-Lead (3mm × 3mm) Plastic DFN –40°C to 85°C
LTC2053HDD#PBF LTC2053HDD#TRPBF LAEQ 8-Lead (3mm × 3mm) Plastic DFN –40°C to 125°C
LTC2053CMS8#PBF LTC2053CMS8#TRPBF LTVT 8-Lead Plastic MSOP 0°C to 70°C
LTC2053IMS8#PBF LTC2053IMS8#TRPBF LTJY 8-Lead Plastic MSOP –40°C to 85°C
LTC2053HMS8#PBF LTC2053HMS8#TRPBF LTAFB 8-Lead Plastic MSOP –40°C to 125°C
LTC2053CMS8-SYNC#PBF LTC2053CMS8-SYNC#TRPBF LTBNP 8-Lead Plastic MSOP 0°C to 70°C
LTC2053IMS8-SYNC#PBF LTC2053IMS8-SYNC#TRPBF LTBNP 8-Lead Plastic MSOP –40°C to 85°C
Consult LTC Marketing for parts specified with wider operating temperature ranges. *The temperature grade is identified by a label on the shipping container.
For more information on lead free part marking, go to: http://www.linear.com/leadfree/
For more information on tape and reel specifications, go to: http://www.linear.com/tapeandreel/. Some packages are available in 500 unit reels through
designated sales channels with #TRMPBF suffix.
Storage Temperature Range
 MS8 Package ..................................... –65°C to 150°C
 DD Package ....................................... –65°C to 125°C
Lead Temperature (Soldering, 10 sec) ................... 300°C
Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.
LTC2053/LTC2053-SYNC
3
2053syncfd
For more information www.linear.com/LTC2053
elecTrical characTerisTics
PARAMETER CONDITIONS MIN TYP MAX UNITS
Gain Error AV = 1 l 0.001 0.01 %
Gain Nonlinearity AV = 1, LTC2053
AV = 1, LTC2053-SYNC
l
l
3
3
12
15
ppm
ppm
Input Offset Voltage (Note 2) VCM = 200mV –5 ±10 µV
Average Input Offset Drift (Note 2) TA = –40°C to 85°C
TA = 85°C to 125°C
l
l
–1
±50
–2.5
nV/°C
µV/°C
Average Input Bias Current (Note 3) VCM = 1.2V l 4 10 nA
Average Input Offset Current (Note 3) VCM = 1.2V l 1 3 nA
Input Noise Voltage DC to 10Hz 2.5 µVP-P
Common Mode Rejection Ratio
(Notes 4, 5)
AV = 1, VCM = 0V to 3V, LTC2053C, LTC2053C-SYNC
AV = 1, VCM = 0.1V to 2.9V, LTC2053I, LTC2053I-SYNC
AV = 1, VCM = 0V to 3V, LTC2053I, LTC2053I-SYNC
AV = 1, VCM = 0.1V to 2.9V, LTC2053H
AV = 1, VCM = 0V to 3V, LTC2053H
l
l
l